The selected outstation scholars will be provided a
lump-sum amount of Rs.10,000/- (rupees ten
thousand only) to cover travel and other sundry
expenses besides free accommodation on sharing
basis for 7 days along with working lunch.

Delhi-based candidates will be paid Rs. 2500/-
(rupees two thousand five hundred only) @ Rs. 500/-

per day for five days to cover local travel.

How to Apply:
Interested candidates may send an e-mail giving

the following information to: drsyshah@gmail.com
(Professor S. Y. Shah, Director, International Institute
of Adult and Lifelong Education, IAEA Building, 17-B,